(A) Major development permit - Application fees shall be in the form of a check or money 

order payable to the Department. The application fee for private, non-commercial 

development shall be two hundred fifty ninety seven dollars ($250.00 $297.00). The 

application fee for a public or commercial project shall be four hundred seventy four 

dollars ($400.00 $474.00). 

(B) Minor development permit - Application fees shall be in the form of a check or money 

order payable to the permit-letting agency in the amount of one hundred nineteen dollars 

($100.00 $119.00). Monies so collected may be used only in the administration of the 

permit program;

General Permit Fee Increases

15A NCAC 07H .1103 PERMIT FEE

The applicant shall pay a permit fee of four hundred seventy four dollars ($400.00 $474.00) for riprap revetments. 

The applicant shall pay a permit fee of four hundred seventy four dollars ($400.00 $474.00) for bulkheads. Permit 

fees shall be paid by check or money order payable to the Department of Environmental Quality.

• Applies to all General Permits…

15A NCAC 07H .1203 PERMIT FEE

The applicant shall pay a permit fee of four hundred seventy four dollars ($400.00) $474.00). This fee shall be paid 

by check or money order made payable to the Department of Environmental Quality.

Permit Modification, Transfer, Renewal Fee Increases

15A NCAC 07J .0404(f) Development Period Extension

(f) The applicant for a major development extension request shall submit, with the request, a check or 

money order payable to the Department in the sum of one hundred nineteen dollars ($100.00)

($119.00).

15A NCAC 07J .0406(e) Permit Issuance and Transfer

(e)  The applicant for a permit transfer shall submit with the request a check or money order payable to 

the Department in the sum of one hundred nineteen dollars ($100.00) ($119.00).

15A NCAC 07J .0405(e) Permit Modification

(e)  The applicant for a major permit modification shall submit with the request a check or money order 

payable to the Department in the sum of one hundred nineteen dollars ($100.00) ($119.00) for a minor 

modification and two hundred fifty ninety-seven dollars ($250.00) ($297.00) for a major modification.

Questions?

Slide 1: Proposed Amendments for Major, Minor, and General Permit Fee Increases (CR-26-48)
	Slide 2: New Statutory Requirements under G.S.